TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Engine Components, Inc.		04/01/2011	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Engine Components International, Inc.
Doing Business As:	DBA ECi
Street Address:	9503 Middlex
City:	San Antonio
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	78217-5994
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: TEXAS

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 22

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	74541059	CERMINIL
Serial Number:	73759540	CERMICROME
Serial Number:	74194108	
Serial Number:	76537815	ECI
Serial Number:	76537813	ECI
Serial Number:	73759541	ENGINE REDI
Serial Number:	73654888	NERODIZE
Serial Number:	73487224	POWER PLUS
Serial Number:	72201376	Q-3
Serial Number:	77930294	TITAN
Serial Number:	76537814	TITAN
Registration Number:	1910468	CERMINIL
Registration Number:	1547697	CERMICROME
		TRADEMARK

TRADEMARK REEL: 004536 FRAME: 0465

Registration Number:	1756446	
Registration Number:	2876704	ECI
Registration Number:	2876702	ECI
Registration Number:	1550747	ENGINE REDI
Registration Number:	1481941	NERODIZE
Registration Number:	1397392	POWER PLUS
Registration Number:	0806120	Q-3
Registration Number:	3859703	TITAN
Registration Number:	2876703	TITAN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (210)224-7540

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2102242000

Email: Imason@obht.com

Correspondent Name: Laura Mason

Address Line 1: 711 Navarro Street

Address Line 2: Suite 600

Address Line 4: San Antonio, TEXAS 78205

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Laura C. Mason
Signature:	/LCM/
Date:	05/06/2011

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment Agreement#page1.tif source=Assignment Agreement#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004536 FRAME: 0466

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ASSIGNMENT

THIS INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ASSIGNMENT (this "Assignment") is made and entered into effective as of April 1, 2011, by and between Engine Components, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Assignor"), and Engine Components International, Inc. d/b/a ECi, a Texas corporation ("Assignee").

Assignor and Assignee are parties to that certain Bill of Sale, Assignment, and Assumption Agreement, of even date herewith (the "Bill of Sale"), pursuant to which Assignor will transfer the Conveyed Assets and Assumed Obligations to Assignee, such Conveyed Assets including but not limited to the trademarks identified on Exhibit A attached hereto (the "Trademarks"). This Assignment effects the foregoing.

Now, Therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties agree as follows:

- 1. <u>Definitions</u>. All undefined capitalized terms used herein shall have the meanings ascribed to such terms in the Bill of Sale.
- 2. <u>Assignment</u>. Assignor hereby irrevocably assigns and conveys to Assignee, all of Assignor's worldwide right, title and interest of whatever nature in and to Trademarks identified on Exhibit A attached hereto.
- 3. <u>Further Assurances</u>. The parties agree to execute and deliver such further instruments, agreements and assurances as each of them may reasonably request to evidence and provide for the assignment by Assignor, as aforesaid.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Assignment to be executed by their authorized officers, all as of the date and year first above written.

ASSIGNOR:

ENGINE COMPONENTS,	INC.,	a	Delaware
corporation			
By:			
Ty Stoller, President			

ASSIGNEE:

ENGINE	COMPONENTS	INTERNATIONAL
INC. d/b/a	a ECi, a Texas corpo	oration
By:	7 K	_
Ty	Stoller, President	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004536 FRAME: 0467

Exhibit A

Trademarks

	Designation (Trademark or Service	Registration	
Mark	Mark)	Serial No.	No.
Cerminil	SM [Typed Drawing]	74541059	1910468
Cermicrome	SM [Words, Letters and/or Numbers in	73759540	1547697
	Stylized Form]		
Double Band [orange]	TM [Design Only]	74194108	1756446
ECi	SM [Design + Words]	76537815	2876704
ECi	TM [Typed Drawing]	76537813	2876702
Engine Redi	TM [Design + Words]	73759541	1550747
Nerodize	SM [Typed Drawing]	73654888	1481941
Power Plus	TM [Typed Drawing]	73487224	1397392
Q-3	SM [Typed Drawing]	72201376	0806120
TITAN	TM [Design + Words]	77930294	3859703
TITAN	TM [Design + Words]	76537814	2876703

RECORDED: 05/06/2011

TRADEMARK REEL: 004536 FRAME: 0468